SeriesDV1000·3000·4000
5port Pilot Solenoid Valve
DW
DR100
DR200
RS1000,
2000
RS4000

•Nickel plated(Copper free) application as standard
•Bulit-in LED for grommet type as standard
How to Order
DV
2 3 4
1 20
1⃞Series
Blank: Rc(PT)
U : NPT
2⃞DV Valve Series
1 : DV1000 Series
3 : DV3000 Series
4 : DV4000 Series
3⃞Configuration
1 : Single Solenoid
2 : Double Solenoid
3 : Closed Center
4 : Exhaust Center
5 : Pressure Center
4⃞Manifold Specifications
20 : Body Ported
40 : Base Mounted
※ Interior fitting type is just for
body ported type
5⃞Pilot Contiguration
Blank : Internal Pilot
P : External Pilot
※ External pilot is possible only
to the one with sub plate
6⃞Voltage
5 : DC24V        1 : AC100V
6 : DC12V        2 : AC220V
※G, D, DZ types are only available
for DC24V
7⃞Electrical Entry
H : Horizontal Connector
(Impossible AV Voltage)
V : Vertical Connector
GG : Grommet Type
(Basic  Option Lamp)
DD : Din Terminal Type
(Without Lamp)
DDZZ : Din terminal Type
(With Lamp)-only, 24VDC
※ For coil ass’y refer to p.702, DR100,
How to Order
※ AC110V, AC220V are only for
horizontal type
8⃞PCB Type
Blank: Basic Type(Lamp Type)
D : Non-Polar Type : Lamp Type
S: Power Saving Type(0.85→0.45W)
※Applicable range of D, S is only
for VH type of DC
9⃞Blank : Rc(PT)
G : Rc(PF)
[10]Port Size
Blank: Without Sub Plate
M5 : M5×0.8(Series DV1000)
10 : 10-32UNF(Series UDV1000)
01 : Rc(PT)1/8(Series DV3000)
02 : Rc(PT)1/4(Series DV4000)
※ Included fittings type is only for
body ported type
[11]Lenth of Lead Wire
Blank: 300mm(Standard)
XWL 01 : 100mm
XWL 02 : 200mm
⋯
20 : 2000mm
※Contact us for non standard length
1
2 Position Single
1
2 Position Double
2
3 Position Closed Center
3
3 Position Exhaust Center
4
3 Position Pressure Cemter
5
(A)(B)
4  2
2 Position / Single
5  1  3
(R1)(P)(�R2)
(A)(B)
4  2
5  1  3
(R1)(P)(�R2)
(A)(B)
4  2
5  1  3
(R1)(P)(�R2)
(A)(B)
4  2
5  1  3
(R1)(P)(�R2)
(A)(B)
4  2
5  1  3
(R1)(P)(�R2)
※When using a TPC valve be sure to
use the TPC gasket
※ It is standard to attach the
LAMP/SURGE voltage protection
circuit. (Products without a LAMP or
SURGE voltage protection circuit
should be contacted separately)
Standard Circuit Diagram

20 05DVM4
1 3
How To Order
1⃞DV4000 Manifold
2⃞Base Mounted Type
3⃞Stations (2~20)
2
40 05DVM4
1 3
How To Order
Stations 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
L1 61 80 99 118 137 156 175 194 213 232 251 270 289 308 327 346 365 384 403
L2 49 68 87 106 125 144 163 182 201 220 239 258 277 296 315 334 353 372 391
Stations 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
L1 66 85 104 123 142 161 180 199 218 237 256 275 294 313 332 351 370 389 408
L2 46 65 84 103 122 141 160 179 198 217 236 255 274 293 312 331 350 369 388
(Unit:mm)
(Unit:mm)
6
6
.8
4
2
.3
2
6
2
1
2
1 3
0
6
0
6-Rc(PT) 1/411.5
16.5
A A A
B B B
L P
L P
L1
L2 6
21P=19
4-Ø4.5 THRU
2

20 05DVM4
1 3
How To Order
1⃞DV4000 Manifold
2⃞Base Mounted Type
3⃞Stations (2~20)
2
40 05DVM4
1 3
How To Order
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
L1 61 80 99 118 137 156 175 194 213 232 251 270 289 308 327 346 365 384 403
L2 49 68 87 106 125 144 163 182 201 220 239 258 277 296 315 334 353 372 391
Stations 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
L1 66 85 104 123 142 161 180 199 218 237 256 275 294 313 332 351 370 389 408
L2 46 65 84 103 122 141 160 179 198 217 236 255 274 293 312 331 350 369 388
2n-Rc(PT) 1/4
19.0 21.0
Stations
(mm)
(mm)
(Unit:mm)
(Unit:mm)
751-783-DV  2012.9.7 4:16 PM  페이지779   한국원색인쇄사
Series DV4000
780
DV4000 Series Base Mounted Manifold Dimensions / Din Terminal Type
DV4000 Series Body Ported Manifold Dimensions / Din Terminal Type
23.6P=19
4-Ø4.5. THRU
1
2
2
.1
1
9
1
6
4
1
7
7
7
7
7
0
4
1
2
1
2
1 3
0
6
0
6-Rc(PT)(NPT)1/4
16.5
11.5
L1
P=19 7.8 18.2
L2 6
2119
4-Ø4.5 THRU
1
0
0 8
7
2